*21275394_0714*Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Addendum to the Operating
Instructions
Drive Unit
MGF..4..-DSM/XT
Design with Increased Torque
Edition 07/2014 21275394 / EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world

14
2 Unit structure
Type designation
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – MGF..4..-DSM/XT8
2.2 Type designation
2.2.1 Nameplate
The following figure gives an example of an MGF..-DSM nameplate. For the structure
of the type designation, refer to chapter "Type designation".
76646 Bruchsal/Germany
°C
Un
Nm
nA
M A
M apk
i
Made in Germany
IM
kg
IP
r/min
V
13356895
MGFAS4-DSM/XT
01.1279225902.0001.09 88
13.3
226 Nm
0.16
6.34
M1,M2,M4,M5,M6
400
IO A5.3
Imax. nRA
65
1/2000
25.000
0-901-86-151-2
CLP HC 220 Synth.Öl/1.3l
-25 ... +40 TENV M.L.
3~ EN61800
Inverter duty VPWM
[1]
[2]
eff%93,6
IE4
12735753995
[1] Unique manufacturing number
[2] The bar code on the nameplate (code 39) according to ISO/IEC 16388 repre-
sents the unique serial number (with a period as separator).
2.2.2 Type designation
The following table shows the type designation for MGF..-DSM:
MG Product line
MG = MOVIGEAR®
F Gear unit type
F = Parallel-shaft helical gear unit
A Shaft type
A = Shaft-mounted gear unit (hollow shaft with key)
T = TorqLOC® hollow shaft mounting system
S Housing mounting
T = Drive with torque arm
S = Housing with threads for mounting a torque arm
2 Size
2 = Torque class 200 Nm
4 = Torque class 400 Nm
–
DSM Motor type
/
XT MOVIGEAR® option
XT = Increased torque
WA = Variant for wet areas
21
27
53
94
 /
E
N
 –
 0
7/
20
14
3Technical data and dimension sheets
MGF..-DSM motor data
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – MGF..4..-DSM/XT 9
3 Technical data and dimension sheets
3.1 MGF..-DSM motor data
3.1.1 System voltage: 400 V, connection type of motor: W
Motor Jmot nN nmax KTY
limit
VN M0 I0 Vp0
cold
CT R1 L1 Num-
ber of
poles
Motor
[kgm2 ×
10–4]
[rpm] [rpm] [°C] [V] [Nm] [A] [V] [Nm/A] Ω [mH]
MGF..2-
DSM
2.26 2000 2000 150 400 4 1.85 144.8 2.17 5.17 47.3 10
MGF..4-
DSM
11.05 2000 2000 150 400 10 4.40 165 2.28 1.1 17.8 10
MGF..4-
DSM/XT
14.86 2000 2000 150 400 14.3 5.3 181 2.70 0,887 16.7 10
Jmot  = Mass moment of inertia of the motor
nN  = Rated speed
nmax  = Maximum permitted speed
KTY limit  = Maximum permitted motor temperature measured at KTY
VN  = Nominal voltage
M0  = Standstill torque (thermal continuous torque at low speeds)
I0  = Standstill current
Vp0 cold  = Internal voltage at 1000 rpm
CT  = Torque constant
R1  = Resistance between connection phase and star point
L1  = Inductance between connection phase and star point
21